County
Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who will be 18 by the November 6, 2018, General Election.

Report of Registration as of September 7, 2018

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

853,629

724

21,763

115,864

28,683

8,527

603,016

13,672

116,670

448,237

12,408

75,358

68,532

9,822

365,712

51,289

17.5%-25
91,757
10.75%

27
3.73%

1,352
6.21%

13,904
12.00%

1,771
6.17%

1,026
12.03%

61,875
10.26%

1,078
7.88%

9,000
7.71%

63,221
14.10%

1,252
10.09%

7,110
9.43%

9,054
13.21%

638
6.50%

51,044
13.96%

6,888
13.43%

26-35
161,301
18.90%

63
8.70%

2,095
9.63%

17,298
14.93%

3,160
11.02%

1,372
16.09%

89,449
14.83%

1,918
14.03%

13,438
11.52%

89,252
19.91%

1,911
15.40%

12,588
16.70%

12,830
18.72%

1,188
12.10%

72,141
19.73%

10,160
19.81%

17

36 -45
146,344
17.14%

69
9.53%

2,219
10.20%

15,161
13.09%

3,046
10.62%

1,128
13.23%

91,642
15.20%

1,833
13.41%

15,019
12.87%

72,276
16.12%

1,710
13.78%

12,088
16.04%

10,863
15.85%

1,199
12.21%

57,949
15.85%

8,403
16.38%

46 - 55
149,667
17.53%

96
13.26%

3,018
13.87%

16,124
13.92%

4,188
14.60%

1,239
14.53%

111,524
18.49%

1,990
14.56%

20,537
17.60%

66,295
14.79%

1,861
15.00%

10,402
13.80%

10,600
15.47%

1,371
13.96%

55,572
15.20%

7,778
15.17%

56 - 65
142,211
16.66%

219
30.25%

4,922
22.62%

21,711
18.74%

6,734
23.48%

1,686
19.77%

112,792
18.70%

3,024
22.12%

26,767
22.94%

70,312
15.69%

2,404
19.37%

14,280
18.95%

11,537
16.83%

2,292
23.34%

61,736
16.88%

8,424
16.42%



Report of Registration as of September 7, 2018
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 162,349
Percent 19.02%
Alpine 250
Percent 34.53%
Amador 8,157
Percent 37.48%
Butte 31,666
Percent 27.33%
Calaveras 9,784
Percent 34.11%
Colusa 2,076
Percent 24.35%
Contra Costa 135,734
Percent 22.51%
Del Norte 3,829
Percent 28.01%
El Dorado 31,909
Percent 27.35%
Fresno 86,881
Percent 19.38%
Glenn 3,270
Percent 26.35%
Humboldt 18,890
Percent 25.07%
Imperial 13,648
Percent 19.91%
Inyo 3,134
Percent 31.91%
Kern 67,270
Percent 18.39%
Kings 9,636
Percent 18.79%

18



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who will be 18 by the November 6, 2018, General Election.

Report of Registration as of September 7, 2018

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

32,134

14,316

5,151,253

55,506

156,478

10,607

48,026

94,531

5,106

6,326

183,237

75,859

66,755

1,499,564

226,554

12,348

17.5%- 25
2,228
6.93%

1,232
8.61%

632,981
12.29%

7,355
13.25%

12,372
7.91%

649
6.12%

3,335
6.94%

16,600
17.56%

292
5.72%

443
7.00%

23,621
12.89%

7,488
9.87%

4,315
6.46%

195,433
13.03%

24,659
10.88%

818
6.62%

26-35
3,887
12.10%

2,149
15.01%

1,048,622
20.36%

8,187
14.75%

15,024
9.60%

1,171
11.04%

6,111
12.72%

16,882
17.86%

626
12.26%

919
14.53%

31,086
16.96%

10,649
14.04%

7,633
11.43%

234,227
15.62%

26,619
11.75%

1,265
10.24%

19

36 -45
3,642
11.33%

1,898
13.26%

839,738
16.30%

7,362
13.26%

20,408
13.04%

1,074
10.13%

6,540
13.62%

13,680
14.47%

549
10.75%

898
14.20%

25,392
13.86%

10,280
13.55%

8,533
12.78%

211,710
14.12%

33,622
14.84%

1,231
9.97%

46 - 55
4,860
15.12%

2,375
16.59%

838,672
16.28%

7,927
14.28%

30,519
19.50%

1,480
13.95%

6,780
14.12%

13,868
14.67%

708
13.87%

1,034
16.35%

27,628
15.08%

12,282
16.19%

9,419
14.11%

262,978
17.54%

39,679
17.51%

1,532
12.41%

56 - 65
7,243
22.54%

3,023
21.12%

819,978
15.92%

10,196
18.37%

31,689
20.25%

2,622
24.72%

9,966
20.75%

15,293
16.18%

1,114
21.82%

1,500
23.71%

33,159
18.10%

14,412
19.00%

14,656
21.95%

268,602
17.91%

41,947
18.52%

2,888
23.39%



Report of Registration as of September 7, 2018
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 10,274
Percent 31.97%
Lassen 3,639
Percent 25.42%
Los Angeles 971,262
Percent 18.85%
Madera 14,479
Percent 26.09%
Marin 46,466
Percent 29.69%
Mariposa 3,611
Percent 34.04%
Mendocino 15,294
Percent 31.85%
Merced 18,208
Percent 19.26%
Modoc 1,817
Percent 35.59%
Mono 1,532
Percent 24.22%
Monterey 42,351
Percent 23.11%
Napa 20,748
Percent 27.35%
Nevada 22,199
Percent 33.25%
Orange 326,614
Percent 21.78%
Placer 60,028
Percent 26.50%
Plumas 4,614
Percent 37.37%

20



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who will be 18 by the November 6, 2018, General Election.

Report of Registration as of September 7, 2018

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

992,848

747,512

29,564

917,766

1,661,129

480,164

335,022

165,237

387,080

206,734

857,473

152,495

98,939

2,170

27,370

224,315

17.5%- 25
135,424
13.64%

82,433
11.03%

3,856
13.04%

133,319
14.53%

197,673
11.90%

42,185
8.79%

42,995
12.83%

18,349
11.10%

37,195
9.61%

33,163
16.04%

102,004
11.90%

18,540
12.16%

8,308
8.40%

101
4.65%

1,762
6.44%

22,607
10.08%

26-35
158,862
16.00%

133,771
17.90%

4,800
16.24%

170,791
18.61%

300,742
18.10%

124,785
25.99%

60,266
17.99%

22,715
13.75%

61,650
15.93%

30,899
14.95%

135,861
15.84%

23,929
15.69%

13,307
13.45%

222
10.23%

3,303
12.07%

36,856
16.43%

21

36 -45
146,593
14.76%

119,015
15.92%

4,431
14.99%

140,301
15.29%

263,694
15.87%

86,354
17.98%

52,856
15.78%

20,708
12.53%

61,501
15.89%

25,015
12.10%

134,148
15.64%

21,014
13.78%

12,853
12.99%

248
11.43%

3,144
11.49%

32,704
14.58%

46 - 55
162,522
16.37%

126,050
16.86%

5,290
17.89%

149,851
16.33%

275,186
16.57%

75,774
15.78%

56,547
16.88%

23,212
14.05%

70,112
18.11%

29,039
14.05%

162,769
18.98%

24,286
15.93%

15,112
15.27%

309
14.24%

3,712
13.56%

37,377
16.66%

56 - 65
171,933
17.32%

132,879
17.78%

5,491
18.57%

160,446
17.48%

288,709
17.38%

64,443
13.42%

57,092
17.04%

33,673
20.38%

69,324
17.91%

37,256
18.02%

150,344
17.53%

29,352
19.25%

20,283
20.50%

508
23.41%

6,215
22.71%

44,478
19.83%



Report of Registration as of September 7, 2018
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 217,514
Percent 21.91%
Sacramento 153,364
Percent 20.52%
San Benito 5,696
Percent 19.27%
San Bernardino 163,058
Percent 17.77%
San Diego 335,125
Percent 20.17%
San Francisco 86,623
Percent 18.04%
San Joaquin 65,266
Percent 19.48%
San Luis Obispo 46,580
Percent 28.19%
San Mateo 87,298
Percent 22.55%
Santa Barbara 51,362
Percent 24.84%
Santa Clara 172,347
Percent 20.10%
Santa Cruz 35,374
Percent 23.20%
Shasta 29,076
Percent 29.39%
Sierra 782
Percent 36.04%
Siskiyou 9,234
Percent 33.74%
Solano 50,293
Percent 22.42%

22



County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who will be 18 by the November 6, 2018, General Election.

Report of Registration as of September 7, 2018

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

270,934

240,631

44,475

32,440

7,535

163,574

31,251

435,806

109,103

32,516

19,086,589

17.5%- 25
25,909
9.56%

32,136
13.35%

4,883
10.98%

2,779
8.57%

425
5.64%

26,158
15.99%

2,125
6.80%

54,774
12.57%

17,674
16.20%

3,526
10.84%

2,305,126
12.08%

26-35
37,340
13.78%

43,933
18.26%

7,094
15.95%

4,507
13.89%

840
11.15%

30,537
18.67%

3,446
11.03%

64,778
14.86%

19,139
17.54%

5,891
18.12%

3,405,485
17.84%

23

36 -45
35,619
13.15%

37,310
15.51%

6,755
15.19%

4,149
12.79%

942
12.50%

25,285
15.46%

3,424
10.96%

59,682
13.69%

16,554
15.17%

5,030
15.47%

2,946,835
15.44%

46 - 55
42,045
15.52%

38,624
16.05%

7,490
16.84%

4,947
15.25%

985
13.07%

23,735
14.51%

3,999
12.80%

75,139
17.24%

16,685
15.29%

5,220
16.05%

3,160,020
16.56%

56 - 65
54,901
20.26%

41,070
17.07%

8,008
18.01%

6,673
20.57%

1,806
23.97%

25,684
15.70%

7,109
22.75%

83,623
19.19%

17,846
16.36%

6,177
19.00%

3,294,662
17.26%



Report of Registration as of September 7, 2018
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 75,120
Percent 27.73%
Stanislaus 47,558
Percent 19.76%
Sutter 10,245
Percent 23.04%
Tehama 9,385
Percent 28.93%
Trinity 2,537
Percent 33.67%
Tulare 32,175
Percent 19.67%
Tuolumne 11,148
Percent 35.67%
Ventura 97,810
Percent 22.44%
Yolo 21,205
Percent 19.44%
Yuba 6,672
Percent 20.52%
State Total 3,974,466
Percent 20.82%

24



	By County Age Range

